Precision triac control thermostat
OM1682
OM1682A
Draft Data Sheet
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
2004 Jul 26
INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS
1BUTLER DRIVE

Integrated Electronic Solutions, Hendon, South Australia Draft Data Sheet
Precision triac control thermostat OM1682 OM1682A
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
OM1682P DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-1
OM1682T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
OM1682AP DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-1
OM1682AT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
5 BLOCK DIAGRAM
SA SB
sensor inputs
rectifier
difference amp
level detector
ON/OFF
latchfilter
resistive/
inductive
load
cycle
timing
mode
triac gate
driver
gate pulse synch
mains zero
and load
voltage detect
power
supply
rectifiers
low supply inhibit
stabilized
D.C.
supply
VEE CCV PWR LS TS TRG
RES MODCAP
control
logic
block1682
OM1682A
logic control
switch
LOT
SW
LIN
1*
4*
9*
* OM1682A (not connected on OM1682)
11 15 13 10 16
6 7 8 3 2
5
Fig.2  Block diagram